RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR TO PUBLISH NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER ADOPTION OF A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE BROWARD COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

3

4

5

6

7

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

2

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County, Florida, that:

Section 1. The County Administrator in and for Broward County, Florida, and ex officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County is authorized and directed to publish notice of intent of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County to consider at public hearing on Tuesday, May 19, 2020, at 10:00 a.m., the adoption of a Resolution Amending the Broward County Administrative Code, to be entitled:

RESOLUTION OF **BOARD** OF COUNTY THE COMMISSIONERS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA. PERTAINING TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **GROWTH MANAGEMENT** AND DEPARTMENT: **AMENDING** SECTIONS 27.13 27.14 OF THE AND Y ADMINISTRATIVE CODE"), PROVIDIN COUNTY **BROWARD** ("ADMINISTRATIVE **PROVIDING** PROCEDURE FOR AMENDMENT TO THE FUTURE LAND MAP **FOR** THE UNINCORPORATED **AMENDING SECTION** 27.40, **PROVIDING** TRANSPORTATION CONCURRENCY ASSESSMENT CALCULATIONS; DELETING SECTIONS 27.41 AND 27.42, PROVIDING FOR CREDIT FOR TRANSIT ORIENTED DEVELOPMENT AND DEVELOPMENTS OF REGIONAL IMPACT; DELETING PART XV, SECTIONS 27.66 THROUGH 27.75, PROVIDING THE PROCEDURE FOR VESTED RIGHTS HEARINGS; AMENDING SECTION 27.88, PROVIDING FOR INCREASES IN IMPACT FEES RELATED TO PLAT NOTE AMENDMENTS; DELETING PART XXVI, SECTION 27.134, ESTABLISHING THE METHODOLOGY FOR DETERMINING CREDIT FOR EXISTING USES; DELETING EXHIBIT 27K, ESTABLISHING THE LEVELS OF CREDIT FOR TRANSIT CONCURRENCY ASSESSMENTS; DELETING EXHIBIT 27L, PROVIDING FOR THE DEGREE AVAILABLE CREDIT BASED ON LEVEL MITIGATION AND PROJECT LOCATION; DELETING APPENDICES A AND B. RELATED TO TRIP RATES BY

1 2	LAND USE AND FEE SCHEDULE BY PEAK HOUR TRIP; AND PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY, INCLUSION IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, AND AN EFFECTIVE DATE."
3	Section 2. Such notice shall be made pursuant to the applicable provisions of
4	Section 3.04 of the Broward County Charter.
5	Section 3. This Resolution will take effect upon adoption.
6	
7	ADOPTED this day of , 2020.
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13 14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	MA/gmb LDC Update Resolution - Reso to Pub
24	04/21/2020 #41005-0001